



**KOLKATA PORT TRUST  
HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX  
AN ISO-9001-2000 ORGANISATION**

Office of the Sr. Dy. Manager-I, I&CF Division,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Chiranjibpur Operational Building,  
Dist --Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin --721604  
Telephone No. (03224) 252110



**CORRIGENDUM TO**

**QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF AMMONIA PROCESS PAPER ROLL, AMMONIA LIQUID & A0 PLOTTER  
PAPER ROLLS ON ANNUAL RATE CONTRACT BASIS TO I& CF DIVISION, HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX.**

No:- SDM-I/I&CF/031/Pt.-19 / 84

Date : 01.06.2018

**To  
(All Quotationers)**

Reference Notice Inviting Quotation (No :- SDM-I/I&CF/031/Pt.-19 /73 Date : 24.05.2018) for the subject supply of materials, the following **Corrigendum /Amendments** shall be applicable:-

SI No	SECTION / PAGE NUMBER	Modifications
1	NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION Page mark - 1	<b>The quantity for item no. 1 in word to be read as Forty Five instead of Ten</b>
2	NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION Page mark - 1	<b>The quantity for item no. 2 in word to be read as Twenty Eight instead of Fifty</b>
3	Terms 8 & 9	8. Sealed Quotation must reach this office on or before <b>3.00 P.M. on 11.06.2018.</b> 9. The offers shall be opened shortly after <b>3.30 P.M. on 11.06.2018.</b>

The revised BOQ is as follows:

**(Revised BOQ)**

Sl. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate [Rs. P.]	Amount [Rs. P.]
1	Ammonia process paper roll (Blue Line special Quality of 70 – 75 GSM), Size: - 1.02 Mtrs wide x 10 Mtrs long. Expiry date of paper rolls should be more than two months from the date of supply, Make : KILBURN, BRAND-VICTORY or approved equivalent.	45 (Forty Five) Rolls	Each Roll of 10 Mtr. long		

Sl. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate [Rs. P.]	Amount [Rs. P.]
2	Ammonia Liquid for use in Ammonia Printers (Pack size :450 ml, Bottle) of approved manufacturer.	28 (Twenty Eight) Bottles	Each Bottle		
3	A0 Plotter paper rolls (Premium multipurpose paper) of minimum 915 mm Wide x 45 Mtr. Length, 75-80 GSM, Make- MATRIX , SUPER BRAND or approved equivalent.	15 (Fifteen) Rolls	Each Roll of 45Mtr.		
			Total		

(Total in words.....)

Bidders are requested to submit their offer in the Revised BOQ given in the "corrigendum" duly signed under office seal along with the original quotation as an acknowledgement and acceptance of this corrigendum.

  
01.06.18

**M.K. Acharya**  
**Sr. Dy. Manager –I (I&CF)**  
**HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX.**